Map 3

Density of Population Age 60+ Years

7 State Total: 301,630
. Source: ACS, 2012-2016
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Total Population 60 Years or Older

Acworth
Albany
Alexandria
Allenstown
Alstead
Alton
Amherst
Andover
Antrim
Ashland
Atkinson
Auburn
Barnstead
Barrington
Bartlett
Bath
Bedford
Belmont
Bennington
Benton
Berlin
Bethlehem
Boscawen
Bow
Bradford
Brentwood
Bridgewater
Bristol
Brookfield
Brookline
Campton
Canaan
Candia
Canterbury
Carroll
Center Harbor
Charlestown
Chatham
Chester
Chesterfield
Chichester
Claremont
Clarksville
Colebrook
Columbia
Concord
Conway
Cornish
Croydon

327
162
523
833
527
1,451
2,454
817
624
528
1,791
955
1,015
1,681
725
369
5,047
1,607
319
233
2,565
682
1,048
1,921
562
839
423
818
244
794
1,257
930
835
616
289
317
1,249
96
986
1,204
644
2,889
85
629
201
8,970
2,801
542
203

Dalton
Danbury
Danville
Deerfield
Deering
Derry
Dorchester
Dover
Dublin
Dummer
Dunbarton
Durham
East Kingston
Easton
Eaton
Effingham
Ellsworth
Enfield
Epping
Epsom

Errol

Exeter
Farmington
Fitzwilliam
Francestown
Franconia
Franklin
Freedom
Fremont
Gilford
Gilmanton
Gilsum
Goffstown
Gorham
Goshen
Grafton
Grantham
Greenfield
Greenland
Greenville
Groton
Hale's Location
Hampstead
Hampton
Hampton Falls
Hancock
Hanover
Harrisville
Hart's Location

334
274
664
831
465
5,680
115
6,068
410
100
563
1,700
515
135
144
453
47
1,204
1,544
1,180
129
3,895
1,479
635
384
499
1,956
510
999
2,454
1,101
194
3,696
798
174
318
797
413
917
482
168
123
2,077
4,850
568
652
1,731
398

Haverhill
Hebron
Henniker
Hill
Hillshorough
Hinsdale
Holderness
Hollis
Hooksett
Hopkinton
Hudson
Jackson
Jaffrey
Jefferson
Keene
Kensington
Kingston
Laconia
Lancaster
Landaff
Langdon
Lebanon
Lee
Lempster
Lincoln
Lishon
Litchfield
Littleton
Londonderry
Loudon
Lyman
Lyme
Lyndeborough
Madbury
Madison
Manchester
Marlborough
Marlow
Mason
Meredith
Merrimack
Middleton
Milan
Milford
Milton
Monroe
Mont Vernon
Moultonborough
Nashua

1,168
278
773
301

1,259
965
676

1,803

2,918

1,282

5,034
397

1,366
313

5,209
564

1,481

4,195
952
159
175

3,432
884
273
347
391

1,498

1,649

4,731

1,182
182
524
523
280
609

20,804
562
204
306

1,966

5,062
313
324

2,911
956
260
420

1,453

17,359

Nelson

New Boston
New Castle
New Durham
New Hampton
New Ipswich
New London
Newbury
Newfields
Newington
Newmarket
Newport
Newton
North Hampton
Northfield
Northumberland
Northwood
Nottingham
Orange
Orford
Ossipee
Pelham
Pembroke
Peterborough
Piermont
Pittsburg
Pittsfield
Plainfield
Plaistow
Plymouth
Portsmouth
Randolph
Raymond
Richmond
Rindge
Rochester
Rollinsford
Roxbury
Rumney

Rye

Salem
Salisbury
Sanbornton
Sandown
Sandwich
Seabrook
Sharon
Shelburne
Somersworth

174
889
455
550
592
1,006
1,688
628
265
280
1,528
1,928
858
1,244
953
657
943
932
100
330
1,394
2,500
1,471
2,180
251
377
746
718
1,642
1,035
4,975
190
1,965
281
1,029
6,886
563
52
468
1,615
6,705
334
879
889
580
2,849
136
162
2,110

South Hampton
Springfield
Stark
Stewartstown
Stoddard
Strafford
Stratford
Stratham
Sugar Hill
Sullivan
Sunapee
Surry

Sutton
Swanzey
Tamworth
Temple
Thornton
Tilton

Troy
Tuftonboro
Unity
Wakefield
Walpole
Warner
Warren
Washington
Waterville Valley
Weare
Webster
Wentworth
Westmoreland
Whitefield
Wilmot
Wilton
Winchester
Windham
Windsor
Wolfeboro
Woodstock

229
319
206
372
334
788
217
1,701
312
191
1,043
314
520
1,617
938
434
710
1,117
532
882
498
1,521
941
792
216
320
65
1,022
492
292
543
629
460
849
1,087
2,994
79
2,666
228

Manchester
Central Manchester 2,464
Manchester: West 4,363
Manchester: South 4,151
Manchester: North 5,722
Manchester: East 3,784

Nashua
Nashua: Zip 03060 5,179
Nashua: Zip 03062 6,463
Nashua: Zip 03063 3,240
Nashua: Zip 03064 2,477

Unincorporated Places

Atkinson and Gilmanton Academy Grant

Bean's Grant

Bean's Purchase
Cambridge
Chandler's Purchase
Crawford's Purchase
Cutt's Grant

Dix's Grant

Dixville

Erving's Location
Green's Grant
Hadley's Purchase
Kilkenny

Livermore

Low and Burbank's Grant
Martin's Location
Millsfield

Odell

Pinkham's Grant
Sargent's Purchase
Second College Grant
Success

Thompson and Meserves Purchase
Wentworth's Location
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Total Population 60 Years or Older (Ranked)

Manchester
Nashua
Concord
Rochester
Salem
Dover
Derry
Keene
Merrimack
Bedford
Hudson
Portsmouth
Hampton
Londonderry
Laconia
Exeter
Goffstown
Lebanon
Windham
Hooksett
Milford
Claremont
Seabrook
Conway
Wolfeboro
Berlin
Pelham
Amherst
Gilford
Peterborough
Somersworth
Hampstead
Meredith
Raymond
Franklin
Newport
Bow

Hollis
Atkinson
Hanover
Stratham
Durham
New London
Barrington
Littleton
Plaistow
Swanzey
Rye
Belmont

20,804
17,359
8,970
6,886
6,705
6,068
5,680
5,209
5,062
5,047
5,034
4,975
4,850
4,731
4,195
3,895
3,696
3,432
2,994
2,918
2,911
2,889
2,849
2,801
2,666
2,565
2,500
2,454
2,454
2,180
2,110
2,077
1,966
1,965
1,956
1,928
1,921
1,803
1,791
1,731
1,701
1,700
1,688
1,681
1,649
1,642
1,617
1,615
1,607

Epping
Newmarket
Wakefield
Litchfield
Kingston
Farmington
Pembroke
Moultonborough
Alton
Ossipee
Jaffrey
Hopkinton
Hillshorough
Campton
Charlestown
North Hampton
Chesterfield
Enfield
Loudon
Epsom
Haverhill
Tilton
Gilmanton
Winchester
Boscawen
Sunapee
Plymouth
Rindge
Weare
Barnstead
New Ipswich
Fremont
Chester
Hinsdale
Milton
Auburn
Northfield
Lancaster
Northwood
Walpole
Tamworth
Nottingham
Canaan
Greenland
New Boston
Sandown
Lee
Tuftonboro
Sanbornton

1,544
1528
1521
1,498
1,481
1,479
1471
1,453
1,451
1,394
1,366
1,282
1,259
1,257
1,249
1,244
1,204
1,204
1,182
1,180
1,168
1,117
1,101
1,087
1,048
1,043
1,035
1,029
1,022
1,015
1,006
999
986
965
956
955
953
952
943
941
938
932
930
917
889
889
884
882
879

Newton
Wilton
Brentwood
Candia
Allenstown
Deerfield
Bristol
Andover
Gorham
Grantham
Brookline
Warner
Strafford
Henniker
Pittsfield
Bartlett
Plainfield
Thornton
Bethlehem
Holderness
Danville
Northumberland
Hancock
Chichester
Fitzwilliam
Colebrook
Whitefield
Newbury
Antrim
Canterbury
Madison

New Hampton
Sandwich
Hampton Falls
Kensington
Dunbarton
Rollinsford
Bradford
Marlborough
New Durham
Westmoreland
Cornish

Troy

Ashland
Alstead

Lyme
Alexandria
Lyndeborough
Sutton

858
849
839
835
833
831
818
817
798
797
794
792
788
773
746
725
718
710
682
676
664
657
652
644
635
629
629
628
624
616
609
592
580
568
564
563
563
562
562
550
543
542
532
528
527
524
523
523
520

East Kingston
Freedom
Franconia
Unity
Webster
Greenville
Rumney
Deering
Wilmot

New Castle
Effingham
Temple
Bridgewater
Mont Vernon
Greenfield
Dublin
Harrisville
Jackson
Lisbon
Francestown
Pittsburg
Stewartstown
Bath

Lincoln
Dalton
Salisbury
Stoddard
Orford
Acworth
Milan
Washington
Bennington
Springfield
Grafton
Center Harbor
Surry
Jefferson
Middleton
Sugar Hill
Mason

Hill
Wentworth
Carroll
Richmond
Madbury
Newington
Hebron
Danbury
Lempster

515
510
499
498
492
482
468
465
460
455
453
434
423
420
413
410
398
397
391
384
377
372
369
347
334
334
334
330
327
324
320
319
319
318
317
314
313
313
312
306
301
292
289
281
280
280
278
274
273

Newfields
Monroe
Piermont
Brookfield
Benton

South Hampton
Woodstock
Stratford
Warren

Stark

Marlow
Croydon
Columbia
Gilsum
Sullivan
Randolph
Lyman
Langdon
Goshen
Nelson

Groton

Albany
Chatham
Landaff

Eaton

Sharon

Easton

Errol

Hale's Location
Dorchester
Dummer
Orange
Chatham
Clarksville
Windsor
Waterville Valley
Roxbury
Ellsworth
Hart's Location

265
260
251
244
233
229
228
217
216
206
204
203
201
194
191
190
182
175
174
174
168
162
162
159
144
136
135
129
123
115
100
100

96

85

79

65

52

47

Manchester
Manchester: North 5,722
Manchester: West 4,363
Manchester: South 4,151
Manchester: East 3,784
Central Manchester 2,464

Nashua
Nashua: Zip 03062 6,463
Nashua: Zip 03060 5,179
Nashua: Zip 03063 3,240
Nashua: Zip 03064 2,477

Unincorporated Places
Atkinson and Gilmanton Academy Grant
Bean's Grant
Bean's Purchase
Cambridge
Chandler's Purchase
Crawford's Purchase
Cutt's Grant
Dix's Grant
Dixville
Erving's Location
Green's Grant
Hadley's Purchase
Kilkenny
Livermore
Low and Burbank's Grant
Martin's Location
Millsfield
Odell
Pinkham's Grant
Sargent's Purchase
Second College Grant
Success
Thompson and Meserves Purchase
Wentworth's Location
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